## 2019070247

## **Notice of Exemption**

Appendix E

To:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): Central Valley Flood Protection Board
		3310 El Camino Ave, Suite 170, Sacramento, CA 95821
	County Clerk County of:	(Address)
Proj	ect Title: Knights Landing Ridge Drainag	e District
Proj	ect Applicant: Knights Landing Ridge Dra	ainage District
The	ect Location - Specific: project is located on the left (east) bank of t pad 16.	he Knights Landing Ridge Cut, approximately 2,000 feet south
Proj	ect Location - City: Knights Landing	Project Location - County: Yolo
To re reint		es of Project: nage pipe with approximately 170-feet of new 24-inch late vault for a new positive closure device; and installation of a
Nam	ne of Public Agency Approving Project: Cen	itral Valley Flood Protection Board
Nam	ne of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	ct: Knights Landing Ridge Drainage District
	mpt Status: (check one):	a conspicuo e e e
	☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	
	☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3	); 15269(a));
	☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4);	15269(b)(c));
	□ Categorical Exemption. State type and □ Categorical Exemption.	section number: 15301, 15302
		ber:
The cate mair	gorical exemptions (CEQA Guidelines § 1530	os 1, Existing Facilities and Class 2, Removal and Replacement 01 and 15302), because the proposed activity involves the oval and replacement of an existing pipe with substantially the
	Agency act Person: James Herota	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (916) 574-0651
:		Inding. the public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No  Date: 4 3 4 7 Title: Executive Officer
	☑ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed	by Applicant

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Date Received for filling at OPR:

JUN 12 2019

